DF-60734:A8 • 10/23/2015 — Page 1 of 6
ECC-50/100(E)
Emergency Command Center
Emergency Communications
DF-60734:A8 • C-200
General
Firelite’s ECC-50/100 and ECC-50/100E are multipurpose
emergency voice evacuation panels for fire applications, mass

relays
• System Status LEDs (Refer to “Controls and Indicators” in
product manual LS10001-000FL-E.)
• Integral Dress Panel
• Optional TR-CE semi-flush trim ring
• Any combination of up to eight (8) external remote con-
soles:
– Optional ECC-RM Remote Microphone (includes cabinet)
See DF-60760.
– Optional ECC-RPU Remote Page Unit (includes cabinet)
See DF-60761.
– Optional ECC-LOC Local operator console (includes cab-
inet) See DF-60762.
• Any combination of up to eight (8) distributed audio amplifi-
ers:
• Optional ECC-50DA(E) distributed amplifier, 50 watts. See
DF-60763.
• Optional ECC-125DA(E) distributed amplifier, 125 watts.
See DF-60763.
• Optional ECC-50BDA distributed amplifier with backup, 100
watts.See DF-60760.
Optional Internal Expansion Modules
ECC-CE6: Circuit Expander Module provides connections for
up to six Style Z (Class A) or Style Y (Class B) speaker cir-
cuits. Circuits are configured through the web-based program-
ming utility.
ECC-50W-25V: 25V, 50 watt audio amplifier module. Adding a
second speaker circuit increases the total ECC-50/100 power
output to 100 watts or can also be used as a backup amplifier.
ECC-50W-70V: 70V, 50 watt audio amplifier module. Adding a
second speaker circuit increases the total ECC-50/100 power
output to 100 watts or can also be used as a backup amplifier.
ECC-XRM-70V: 70V Transformer Conversion Module. Con-
verts the ECC-50/100(E) primary amplifier to a 70V output.
This transformer mounts directly to the ECC-50/100(E) main
control board by two metal brackets.
Control and Indicators

remote paging unit
ECC-RM
remote microphone
TB4
TB12
TB22
distributed audio
external battery
charger - J7
ECC-50DA 50W
remote amplifier
ECC-125DA 125W
remote amplifier
 CHG-120F charger CHG-75 charger
ECC-50/100(E) Emergency Command Center (Possible Configurations)
ECC-50BDA 50W
remote amplifier
Page 4 of 6 — DF-60734:A8 • 10/23/2015
LED Status Indicators (visible with
door closed)
LED Indicators (visible with door and
dress panel open)
• Speaker Volume Control Fault (yellow).
• Option Card Fault (yellow).
• Amplifier Over Current Fault (yellow).
Product Line Information
ECC-50/100: (Primary Operating Console) 50 Watt, 25VRMS
single speaker zone emergency voice evacuation system,
integral microphone, built in tone generator and 14 recordable
messages.
ECC-50/100E: Export version (Primary Operating Console) 50
Watt, 25VRMS single speaker zone emergency voice evacua-
tion system, integral microphone, built in tone generator and
14 recordable messages. (240 VAC, 50Hz).
ECC-CE6: Speaker Circuit/Zone Expander Module.